Sr Questions Answers Choice

A. Steel
B. Topaz

1 The hardest material found in nature is -
. Diamond

C
D
A
2 The width of a typical DNA molecule is nm g
D
A. None an oxygen atoms is bigger
han 1 nm
3 How many oxygen atoms lined up in a now would fit in a one nanometer speace. B. One

. Seven
. None of the above
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. Scanning Electron Microscopy

. Scanning Tunneling Microscopy

. Transmission Electron Microscopy
. None of the above

4 Which of the microscope techniques is similar to the Atomic Force Microscopy (AFM)

. Goodesic domes

. Hexagons

. Carbon nanotubes
.AFM and STM

5 are the extensions of bucky balls.

. Top down approach
. Bottom up approach
. Left right approach
. Right left approach

6 The physical methods of nano roads syntheses involves.

C

D
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B

C

D
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C

D

A. <div> o</div>1 A
7 The diameter of a bucky ball is about B.1 i .

C. <div> 0</div>100 A

D. 10 nm
A. 100 to 1000
B. 1 to 100
C.0.1t0 10
D.0.01to 1
A
B
C
D
A
B
C
D
A
B
Cc
D

8 The size of nanoparticles is between nm

. metals

. alloys

. Metal oxide and Metal sulphite
. All of the above

9 Which of the following is class of nanorods

. 1.50 nm

. 1-50 micro meter
. 100-500 nm

. 50-100 nm

10 Length of semiconductor nanorods are in the range of.

. 100
.20
.75
.60

11 Fullerene or bucky ball is made up of carbon atoms.

10
25
100
1000

12 The tensile strength of a carbon nanotube is times that of steel.

. Weight /volume
Surface area/volume
Volume/weight

. Pressure/volume

13 Which ratio decides the efficiency nano substance.
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75
20
60
15

14 The smallest cluster of carbon atoms in Bucky balls known till today consists of
carbon atoms.

. Issac Newton
Albert Einstein

15 "There is a plenty of room at the bottom" This was stated by Richard Feynman

1ow» oWy



16

17

18

19

20

In radial direction the thermal conductivity of a nano tube is

What does 'F' stand for in AFM.

Which idea of envisioned the construction of nano robots

In Nano synthesis new unsual chemical reactions are due to.

What is abuckyball

watt/(m.k)

D. Eric Drexier

A. 3500
B. 385

D. 350

A. Fine
B. Front

D. Flux

B. Destruction of macromolecules to
nano ones

C. Bothe of the above

D. None of the above

B. Equilibrium system
C. Isothermal system
D. Adiabatic process

B. Nickname for Mercedes -BenZ's
futuristic concept car (CIIl)

C. Plastic explosives nanoparticle
(C4)

D. Concrete nanoparticle with a
compressive strength of 20
nanonewtons(C20)



